TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM832693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CCS CONTENT CONVERSION SPECIALISTS GMBH		08/17/2023	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM BUSINESS INNOVATION KABUSHIKI KAISHA (FUJIFILM BUSINESS INNOVATION CORP.)	
Street Address:	9-7-3, Akasaka, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-0052	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2768700	DOCWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nytmdpt@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Suzanne Hengl

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 45th Floor New York, NEW YORK 10112 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Suzanne Hengl

SIGNATURE: /smh/

DATE SIGNED: 08/17/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=CCS Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0104

900794008

SCHEDULE B

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CCS Content Conversion Specialists GmbH, a Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung having an address at Weidestr. 134, 22083 Hamburg, Germany (hereinafter "CCS" or "Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to mark DOCWORKS, the United States Trademark Registration thereof, namely, U.S. Registration No. 2768700, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark; and

WHEREAS, FUJIFILM Business Innovation Kabushiki Kaisha (FUJIFILM Business Innovation Corp.), a Kabushiki Kaisha having an address at 9-7-3, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 107-0052 ("FUJIFILM" or "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the mark DOCWORKS, the United States Trademark Registration thereof, namely, U.S. Registration No. 2768700, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and accepted, said Assignor, does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, grant, set over and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, without reservation of any rights, title or interest, Assignor's entire worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the mark DOCWORKS, the United States Trademark Registration thereof, namely, U.S. Registration No. 2768700, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, subsidiaries or other legal representatives, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, including, but not limited to, all common-law rights of Assignor in and/or to the mark DOCWORKS, and Assignor's right to sue for all claims, demands and/or causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have on account of any infringement, claim of unfair competition, likelihood of confusion or dilution of the mark DOCWORKS or any other claim or cause of action related to the mark prior to and following the effective date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, representatives of the parties, having full power and authority to do so, have executed this Assignment effective as of the last date written below.

CCS Content Conversion Specialists GmbH (Assignor)

2023/08/17

By: Dr. Gerald Schreiber

Name: Gerald Schreiber

Name : Gerald Schreiber_ Title : Managing Director

FUJIFILM Business Innovation Kabushiki Kaisha (FUJIFILM Business Innovation Corp.) (Assignee)

2023/08/15

By: Mitsuliiko Endo

Name : Mitsuhiko Endo Title : General Manager

Intellectual Property Div.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 08/17/2023